CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Technologies, Inc.		01/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Link-Belt Construction Equipment Company, L.P., LLLP		
Street Address:	2651 Palumbo Drive		
City:	Lexington		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40583		
Entity Type:	limited liability limited partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72262428	LINK-BELT
Serial Number:	72195309	LINK-BELT
Serial Number:	71023062	
Serial Number:	75900721	LINK BELT
Serial Number:	71026410	LINK BELT
Serial Number:	71023059	LINK BELT
Serial Number:	71262232	PROMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.4200

Email: evalenzona@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa M. Valenzona

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0213

900067004

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1039 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	Box 10395 ago, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13120/3 - 7 US CASES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa M. Valenzona		
Signature:	/emv/		
Date:	01/17/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=FMC - trademark assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1803 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified at Exhibit A ("Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Link-Belt Construction Equipment Company, L.P., LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership, with its principal place of business at 2651 Palumbo Drive, P.O. Box 13600, Lexington, Kentucky 40583 (Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assigned Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business and that portion of the assignor's business in connection with which the Assigned Marks have been used, and the registrations thereof.

Assignor agrees to take any further action reasonably necessary to assist Assignee in recording the transfer of the Assigned Mark.

This Assignment of trademark rights is effective as of May 1, 2006.

FMC Technologies, Inc.

Date: 01/09/2007

By:

James John

Name:

JAMES T SULLIVAN

Title:

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Subscribed and Sworn to

before me this ____

2007

Notary Public:

12.23.07/

Jo Be

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0215

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Class	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
LINK-BELT	23	72/262,428	843,658	2/6/1968	Registered
LINK-BELT	23	72/195,309	782,806	1/5/1965	Registered
DESIGN (DOUBLE ARROW)	23	71/023,062	63,052	6/4/1907	Registered
LINK-BELT	7, 12	75/900,721	2,726,530	6/17/2003	Registered
LINK-BELT	23	71/026,410	63,609	7/2/1907	Registered
LINK-BELT	13	71/023,059	63,503	6/25/1907	Registered
PROMAL AND DESIGN	14	71/262,232	248,922	11/6/1928	Registered

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0216